## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Aldermen of the City of Valley View acting in its capacity as the Planning and Zoning Commission will conduct a public hearing on **September 6, 2023, at 6:00 P.M.** at the Valley View City Hall located at 101 S. Frontage Rd., Valley View, Texas 76272 to consider testimony and act upon an Ordinance amending the Valley View Zoning Ordinances to allow specific use permits for digital billboards in the Manufacturing/Industrial District - Heavy (M-2).